507636784 12/08/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7683680

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
WEAVE COMPOSITES	12/06/2022	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EBRANDS GLOBAL OY	
Street Address:	PIENI ROOBERTINKATU 9	
City:	HELSINKI	
State/Country:	FINLAND	
Postal Code:	00130	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17493399
Application Number:	29810589
Application Number:	17495630
Application Number:	29810614
Application Number:	29833262
Application Number:	29834031
Application Number:	29834024
Application Number:	17889702

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7602062133

Email: docketing@esplin.legal
Correspondent Name: ESPLIN & ASSOCIATES PC

Address Line 1: 1665 S. RANCHO SANTA FE ROAD. SUITE C2

Address Line 4: SAN MARCOS, CALIFORNIA 92078

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	05UU-510000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LEAH HURTADO
SIGNATURE:	/Leah Hurtado/

PATENT 507636784 REEL: 062025 FRAME: 0238

Total Attachments: 3
source=05UU-510000_Assignment_(Weave_Composites_to_eBrands_Global_Oy)#page1.tif
source=05UU-510000_Assignment_(Weave_Composites_to_eBrands_Global_Oy)#page2.tif
source=05UU-510000_Assignment_(Weave_Composites_to_eBrands_Global_Oy)#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 062025 FRAME: 0239 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 05UU-510000

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This **PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT** (this "**Agreement**") is entered into by and among **Weave Composites**, a California company, located at 3460 Marron Rd. #103-162, Oceanside, CA 92056, and **eBrands Global Oy**, a Finland company, located at Pieni Roobertinkatu 9, 00130, Helsinki. Weave Composites is referred to herein as "the **Assignor**" and eBrands Global Oy is referred to herein as "the **Assignee**." Weave Composites and eBrands Global Oy are individually referred to herein as a "**Party**" or collectively as the "**Parties**"

The Assignment is effective as of **November 29, 2022**.

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the Assignor desires to transfer and assign to the Assignee the patents and patent applications set forth in **Schedule A**.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the covenants, conditions, and undertakings hereinafter set forth, it is agreed by and among the Parties as follows:

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the Assignor, the Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to the Assignee all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the patents and patent applications set forth on **Schedule A**, in and to the inventions claimed or claimable therein, in the United States and its territories and in foreign countries, as well as any reissue, renewal, division, continuation or continuation-in-part or any foreign counterpart thereof, or any other application that claims priority to the patents and patent applications set forth in Schedule A, including foreign patent priority rights, the right to file and prosecute International Applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and the right to file and prosecute applications under the European Patent Convention, together with all past, present, or future claims arising out of any infringement thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such patent applications and/or patents in the United States or in any foreign country; and all such rights above to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this Agreement and sale had not been made.

The Assignor hereby binds itself, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, properly to execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments that may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made.

Page 1 of 3

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 05UU-510000

On Behalf of Weave Composites	DocuSigned by:
Signature of Officer:	Nathan Sargent
Officer's Name: Officer's Title:	Nathan Sargent President
Date of Execution:	12/6/2022

ASSIGNEE hereby agrees to the foregoing terms of this agreement.

eBrands Global Oy

By: Jonne Viljami Välilä

Its: CFO

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 05UU-510000

Schedule A

RECORDED: 12/08/2022

			APPLICATION	DATE	PATENT	GRANT
FILE#	TITLE	COUNTRY	No.	FILED	No.	DATE
03TT-116001	TROLLEY APPARATUS, SYSTEM, METHOD OF USE, AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURE	US	17/493,399	Oct 4, 2021		
03TT-116002	TROLLEY APPARATUS FOR SLACKLINE WEBBING	US	29/810,589	Oct 6, 2021	D961369	Aug 23, 2022
03TT-116003	TENT APPARATUS AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURE	US	17/495,630	Oct 6, 2021	11,421,439	Aug 23, 2022
03TT-116004	TRUCK BED TENT	US	29/810,614	Oct 6, 2021	D957307	Jul 12, 2022
03TT-116005	PORTABLE SHELTER WITH INTEGRATED FRAME AND INTERNAL REMOVABLE TENT	US	29/833,262	Apr 1, 2022		
03TT-116006	TROLLEY APPARATUS FOR SLACKLINE WEBBING	US	29/834,031	Apr 8, 2022		
03TT-116007	TRUCK BED TENT	US	29/834,024	Apr 8, 2022		
03TT-116008	TENT APPARATUS AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURE	US	17/889,702	Aug 17, 2022		

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 062025 FRAME: 0242